Increases to Utility Account Fees & Water/Sewer Rates

Utility Account Fee Increases:

In-Town Water/Sewer Deposit: $175.00 to $225.00
Out-of-Town (Water Service Only Deposit): $100.00 to $125.00
Out-of-Town (Water & Sewer Service Deposit): $175.00 to $225.00
Reconnect Fee for Service Shut off (Failure to Pay): $35.00 to $50.00

WATER USER FEES

Monthly Rates For:
In Town
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)
Over 1,700 gal.

Qut-of-Town
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)
Over 1,700 gal.

Bulk Water Purchases

First 1,000 gal. (Minimum charge)
Over 1,000 gal

SEWER USER FEES

Monthly Rates For:
In Town
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)
Over 1,700 gal.

Qut-of-Town
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)
Over 1,700 gal.

Current Rates

$18.55
$7.63/1000 gal.

27.83

$11.45/1000 gal.

$47.65

$23.83/1,000 gal.

Current Rates

$34.87

$16.97/1,000 gal.

$61.03

$29.70/1,000 gal.

2024 Rates

$19.48
$8.01/1000 gal.

$29.22

$12.02/1000 gal.

$50.03
$25.02/1000gal

2024 Rates

$36.61

$17.82/1,000 gal.

$64.08

$31.19/1,000 gal.

%
Change

+5%
+5%

+5%
+5%

%
Change

+5%
+5%

+5%
+5%



