Increases to Utility Account Fees & Water/Sewer Rates

Utility Account Fee Increases:

In-Town Water/Sewer Deposit: \$175.00 to \$225.00 Out-of-Town (Water Service Only Deposit): \$100.00 to \$125.00 Out-of-Town (Water & Sewer Service Deposit): \$175.00 to \$225.00 Reconnect Fee for Service Shut off (Failure to Pay): \$35.00 to \$50.00

WATER USER FEES

Monthly Rates For:	Current Rates	<u>2024 Rates</u>	<u>%</u> Change
In Town First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge) Over 1,700 gal.	\$18.55	\$19.48	+5%
	\$7.63/1000 gal.	\$8.01/1000 gal.	+5%
Out-of-Town First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge) Over 1,700 gal.	27.83	\$29.22	+5%
	\$11.45/1000 gal.	\$12.02/1000 gal.	+5%
Bulk Water Purchases			
First 1,000 gal. (Minimum charge)	\$47.65	\$50.03	
Over 1,000 gal	\$23.83/1,000 gal.	\$25.02/1000gal	

SEWER USER FEES

			<u>%</u>
Monthly Rates For:	Current Rates	<u>2024 Rates</u>	<u>Change</u>
<u>In Town</u>			
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)	\$34.87	\$36.61	+5%
Over 1,700 gal.	\$16.97/1,000 gal.	\$17.82/1,000 gal.	+5%
Out-of-Town			
First 1,700 gal. (Minimum charge)	\$61.03	\$64.08	+5%
Over 1,700 gal.	\$29.70/1,000 gal.	\$31.19/1,000 gal.	+5%